CANVAS OF BIDS NBPA-FY22-002 New Bedford Municipal Piers and Fendering Project

	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder #1: Coastal Marine Construction		Bidder #2: ACK Marine Contracting		Bidder #3: BTT Marine Construction		<u>Bidder #4:</u> MAS Building & Bridge	
Bid Item No.				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Bid Item 1	- Mobilization & Vessel Berthing										
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$1,025,000	\$1,025,000	\$90,000	\$90,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$250,000	\$250,000
1b	Vessel Berthing Barges	1	L.S.	\$1,246,000	\$1,246,000	\$612,000	\$612,000	\$168,000	\$168,000	\$525,000	\$525,000
				Subtotal	\$2,271,000	Subtotal	\$702,000	Subtotal	\$468,000	Subtotal	\$775,000
Bid Item 2	– South Terminal										
2a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$43,000	\$43,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$57,000	\$57,000	\$300,000	\$300,000
2b	Furnish & Install Grout Bag Toe Repairs	40	S.F.	\$550	\$22,000	\$800	\$32,000	\$515	\$20,600	\$635	\$25,400
2c	Furnish & Install Steel Plate Patches	1	L.S.	\$20,110	\$20,110	\$415,000	\$415,000	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$75,000	\$75,000
2d	Furnish & Install/Replacement Fendering System: Roller Fenders	70	E.A.	\$5,425	\$379,750	\$7,800	\$546,000	\$9,600	\$672,000	\$10,250	\$717,500
2e	Furnish & Install/Replacement Fendering System: Arch Fenders	210	E.A.	\$1,755	\$368,550	\$6,700	\$1,407,000	\$4,600	\$966,000	\$6,800	\$1,428,000
2f	Furnish & Install Emergency Access Ladders	7	E.A.	\$5,200	\$36,400	\$4,200	\$29,400	\$6,000	\$42,000	\$5,000	\$35,000
				Subtotal	\$869,810	Subtotal	\$2,489,400	Subtotal	\$1,957,600	Subtotal	\$2,580,900
Bid Item 3	– Steamship Pier										
3a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$42,400	\$42,400	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$64,750	\$64,750	\$350,000	\$350,000
3b	Furnish & Install Fiberglass Pile Jacket Repairs	1,100	L.F.	\$1,630	\$1,793,000	\$1,500	\$1,650,000	\$3,500	\$3,850,000	\$2,115	\$2,326,500
3c	Furnish & Install/Replacement of Fendering System	1,400	L.F.	\$865	\$1,211,000	\$1,200	\$1,680,000	\$1,050	\$1,470,000	\$1,425	\$1,995,000
3d	Furnish & Install/Replacement of Fendering System Piles	191	E.A.	\$6,840	\$1,306,440	\$7,600	\$1,451,600	\$6,600	\$1,260,600	\$9,000	\$1,719,000
3e	Furnish & Install Emergency Access Ladders	18	E.A.	\$5,200	\$93,600	\$3,600	\$64,800	\$6,200	\$111,600	\$5,000	\$90,000
				Subtotal	\$4,446,440	Subtotal	\$4,876,400	Subtotal	\$6,756,950	Subtotal	\$6,480,500
Bid Item 4	- Pier 3										
4a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$78,300	\$78,300	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$40,450	\$40,450	\$550,000	\$550,000
4b	Furnish & Install Steel Plate Patches	1	L.S.	\$20,200	\$20,200	\$265,000	\$265,000	\$210,000	\$210,000	\$75,000	\$75,000
4c	Furnish & Install/Replacement of Fendering System	830	L.F.	\$1,100	\$913,000	\$1,300	\$1,079,000	\$1,115	\$925,450	\$945	\$784,350
4d	Furnish & Install/Replacement of Fendering System Piles	109	E.A.	\$7,100	\$773,900	\$8,000	\$872,000	\$6,800	\$741,200	\$8,500	\$926,500
4e	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Cap	240	CY	\$1,835	\$440,400	\$3,400	\$816,000	\$2,600	\$624,000	\$3,150	\$756,000
4f	Excavation, Offsite Disposal of Soil & Backfill	345	C.Y.	\$105	\$36,225	\$230	\$79,350	\$300	\$103,500	\$425	\$146,625
4g	Furnish & Install Asphalt Pavement	580	S.Y.	\$112	\$64,960	\$40	\$23,200	\$165	\$95,700	\$165	\$95,700
4h	Furnish & Install Emergency Access Ladders	8	E.A.	\$4,000	\$32,000	\$3,600	\$28,800	\$5,600	\$44,800	\$5,000	\$40,000
				Subtotal	\$2,358,985	Subtotal	\$3,188,350	Subtotal	\$2,785,100	Subtotal	\$3,374,175
BID TOTALS			TOTAL	\$9,946,235	TOTAL	\$11,256,150	TOTAL	\$11,967,650	TOTAL	\$13,210,575	

Alternate Bid Items											
5a	DEDUCT - from Bid Item 3b Furnish & Install Fiberglass Pile Jackets Repairs (Steamship Pier)	540	L.F.	\$1,500	-\$810,000	\$1,500	-\$810,000	\$3,200	-\$1,728,000	\$2,024	-\$1,092,960
5b	DEDUCT - from Bid Item 3b Furnish & Install Fiberglass Pile Jackets Repairs (Steamship Pier)	375	L.F.	\$1,500	-\$562,500	\$1,500	-\$562,500	\$3,200	-\$1,200,000	\$2,024	-\$759,000
ба	DEDUCT - Bid Item 3d Furnish & Install / Replacement of Fendering System Piles (Composite Fender Piles)	191	E.A.	\$6,840	-\$1,306,440	\$6,250	-\$1,193,750	\$6,000	-\$1,146,000	\$9,000	-\$1,719,000
6b	Furnish & Install / Replacement of Fendering System Piles - Steamship Pier (Greenheart Fender Piles)	191	E.A.	\$5,231	\$999,121	\$4,900	\$935,900	\$4,200	\$802,200	\$7,140	\$1,363,740
6c	DEDUCT - from Bid Item 4d Furnish & Install / Replacement of Fendering System Piles (Composite Fender Piles)	109	E.A.	\$7,086	-\$772,374	\$6,500	-\$708,500	\$6,000	-\$654,000	\$8,500	-\$926,500
6d	Furnish & Install / Replacement of Fendering System Piles - Pier 3 (Greenheart Fender Piles)	109	E.A.	\$5,302	\$577,918	\$4,600	\$501,400	\$4,200	\$457,800	\$6,560	\$715,040